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1

Doulton Harvest jug, relief moulded, silver collar
Birmingham 1880, No 5812, 23cm, Doulton
stoneware vase, trailing leaf border, blue body,
No 8236, 25cm, Doulton "Dewars" water jug, No
2753, 14cm, Doulton Seriesware mug Oliver
Twist, 16cm, (4). £100-£150

2

Royal Worcester candle snuffer, Chinaman with
a fan, 9cm and a Royal Worcester figure of a
ballet dancing girl, "Red Shoes", 21cm, (2). £50£80

3

A Chinese polychrome bowl, panelled
decoration of figures in a landscape, unmarked,
restored, 26cm. £40-£60

4

A Della Robbia of Birkenhead plate, incised and
painted decoration, 19cm, (chipped). £50-£80

5

A Japanese Satsuma box, hexagonal form,
hand painted with figures in a landscape,
indistinct worn gilt mark, 10cm, two Chinese
teapots with pewter mounts, stamped Wen Hua
Shun, a cloisonne cushion shaped box and two
metal trivets, (6). £60-£80

6

Chinese stoneware shallow bowl, possibly
Song, exterior with an even brownish glaze,
mottled interior with three lozenge-like 'paper
cut' motifs, diameter 14.5cm. £200-£300

7

Ralph Wood type model of a dog, 7cm and
another model of a dog, damaged. (2) £20-£30

8

Barbara Cass, a stoneware studio pottery vase,
broad iron glaze band to shoulder, seal mark,
23cm high. £20-£30

9

Chinese Red stoneware teapot, Yixing, moulded
and enamelled with peach sprigs, indistinct seal
mark, chipped, 9.5cm; another Red ware teapot,
with loose rings to the loop handle, seal mark,
13cm; a small Red ware teapot with a seal
mark, 7cm; and two other small Red ware pots,
one with a six-character script mark, the other
with a seal mark. (5) £100-£150

10

Chinese yellow ground circular dish, bearing
encircled Kangxi six-character mark, incised and
colour decoration in aubergine green and white,
depicting flowers of the four seasons, diameter
24cm.
Condition Report
Lot 10
Two hairline cracks, approx 3cm and 1.5cm;
another tiny hairline approx 0.5cm. Lightly
marked 'ring' outside central moulded ring.
£800-£1,200

11

Whitefriars, eight assorted glass vases,
including a waisted Soda vase, 20.5cm; a
tapering conical vase, 22.5cm high, etc (8). £40£60

12

Chinese grey stoneware black glazed tripod
censer, possibly Northern Song, rudimentary
twin mask head handles, and raised on three
feet, rich treacle-like glaze, slightly iridescent,
width 10.5cm. £200-£300

13

Chinese stoneware tripod censer, Northern
Song style, pear-shape bowl on scrolled feet
(one missing), light grey glaze with lavender
blue and moss green flecks, 10cm. £200-£300

14

William Moorcroft, a small Macintyre cream jug,
floral border with gilded rim, Macintyre
backstamp, 7.5cm high. £50-£70

15

A Copenhagen porcelain model of a mallard
duck, 16cm, a Peter Scott mandarin duck, Franz
porcelain jug, Nao and other models, (10). £40£60

16

A Royal Crown Derby crab paperweight, Imari
pattern, 12cm, small Copenhagen vase and
decorative ceramics. £15-£20

17

Japanese egg-shell teaware, and dessert plates.
£20-£30

18

A Staffordshire pottery novelty Rooster teapot,
17cm, Victorian Staffordshire pottery jug,
Coalport bowl and other decorative ceramics.
£30-£50

19

An Edwardian cut glass biscuit barrel, silver
plated mounts, 18cm, a pair of glass
candlesticks and other glass. £30-£50

20

Chinese blue and white beaker, panelled
decoration in the Wanli style, with mountainous
landscapes and flowers, bearing six-character
mark, small chip, 9cm; Chinese monochrome
bowl with a flared rim, diameter 12cm; and an
aubergine monochrome vase, double-gourd
shape, 7cm. (3) £60-£80

21

A pair of German porcelain figures, lady and
gentleman in 18th Century dress, circular
naturalistic bases, underglaze blue painted
cross swords mark, 41cm. £75-£100

22

A pair of Victorian Staffordshire pottery figures,
the Prince and Princess of Wales, riding a horse
and holding a top hat, painted in colours, 28cm,
a pair of models, horses and grooms, another
pair of models, ladies riding horses and holding
wreaths, (6). £50-£80
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23

24

25

26

Oval enamelled box, probably Bilston, late 18th
Century, painted with floral sprig, against a
patterned ground, width 6cm; a similar oval box;
another oval box, with a patterned design; and
two further enamelled boxes, floral decoration
against a sky-blue ground. (5) £100-£150

30

Chinese buff coloured stoneware and black
glazed shallow bowl, Song style, even glaze,
designed with a leaf, diameter 13cm. £200-£300

31

A pair of Staffordshire pottery models, seated
King Charles Spaniels, 24cm, a large model of a
seated dog and a money box modelled as a
dogs head, (4). £25-£40

32

A Japanese Imari pattern bowl, damaged,
25cm, pottery meat plates and other ceramics.
£20-£30

33

Three glass decanters, a cut glass claret jug,
celery vase, bowls, etc. £30-£50

34

A Shelley crested china model of Blackpool
tower, bearing the arms of Blackpool, 16cm,
other crested china, Royal Doulton character
jugs, (some seconds), part dressing table set,
etc. £20-£30

35

Pair of Royal Worcester 'two-figure' three light
candelabra, date marks for 1888, modelled as
boy and girl with a frog, and boy and girl with a
bird's nest, naturalistic tree-formed branches,
one restored, 49cm; together with a Hadley
centrepiece, designed with four children by a
fence, oval naturalistically moulded base,
printed marks no.1167, signed Hadley, 51cm,
extensive damage and restoration (3) £150£250

36

Canton porcelain shallow dish, lobed outline,
compote metalized decoration with Mandarin
figures, flowers and birds, diameter 26cm. £30£40

Lot 28

37

Meissen plate, decorated with exotic birds and
insects, 2nd quality, diameter 25cm. £20-£30

Lid - good

38

Bowl - two fine rim chips, and glaze fritting
around foot

A collection of Staffordshire pottery
transferware, including plates, mugs, beaker,
etc. £30-£50

39

A collection of Staffordshire pottery
transferware, including plates, saucers, etc. £40
-£60

40

Cut glass and other drinking glasses, bowls, etc.
£40-£60

41

Royal Albert Old Country Roses part tea
service, vases, bowls, etc. £40-£60

42

Collection of Victorian blue and white print ware
pottery, Asiatic pheasant, willow and other
patterns. Quantity. £50-£80

43

A pair of Meissen style cabinet plates, pierced
borders, hand painted with floral sprays, 24cm,
crossed swords mark, and a large collection of
Continental porcelain ribbon plates including
Schumann and others. £50-£80

A collection of sixteen Goebel Hummell figures,
to include Apple Tree Boy and Girl, Meditation,
For Father and Home From Market, (16). £70£100
A pair of Dresden bottle vases, blue and white
ground panels alternating with decoration of a
courting couple and flowers, marked AR, 24cm.
£80-£120
Chinese export ware polychrome bowl, for the
Islamic market, panelled border, painted in
famille rose enamels, diameter 17cm; and a
similar shallow dish (in pieces), diameter
22.5cm. £40-£60

27

Chinese Qingbai type shallow dish, possibly
Song-Yuan, near translucent, very pale grey
celadon glaze, incised stylized leaf motifs, rim
unglazed, diameter 15cm. £150-£200

28

Chinese famille rose covered bowl on stand,
bearing Xianlong six-character mark, rose pink
ground, the bowl with three circular panels,
painted with floral sprays and insects, incised
scrolled ground, with sprigs, 9.5cm as
assembled.
CONDITION REPORT

Stand - restored section and with several rim
chips £100-£150
29

Chinese polychrome stem dish, shallow flared
bowl, painted with lotus, peony, chrysanthemum
and other flowers, knopped and flared stem
painted with wave motifs, diameter 11cm.
CONDITION REPORT
Lot 29
Single hairline crack, approx 2cm, enamel
decoration a little rubbed, fritting around foot.
£60-£80
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44

Small Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern pin tray,
decorative ceramics and glass. £40-£60

44A

A collection of Tremar Pottery money boxes,
modelled as old English taverns, and a quantity
of Aynsley 'Wild Tudor' pattern china wares (2
boxes) £50-£80

45

A collection of approximately 45 glass Bud
vases, some Whitefriars, different sizes and
colourways. £30-£50

46

Chinese polychrome bottle vase, decorated with
figures in a procession, four-character seal
mark, 19.5cm. £40-£60

47

Doulton Lambeth, a Silicon Ware jardiniere,
circa 1910, applied berry and leaf band against
a brown salt glazed ground, 21cm high. £30-£40

54

William Moorcroft, 'Orchid' a table lamp, circa
1935, waisted form, navy ground, on additional
turned wood base, with cream silk shade,
initialled in blue with paper label 'Potter to the
Queen', 37cm high including fittings. £100-£200

55

Murano glass basket, red moulded body, with
applied aventurine flecked handle and borders
crimped foot rim, paper label Murano, 22cm.
£20-£40

56

A pair of Victorian Staffordshire pottery spill
vases, modelled with deer, 25cm, a pair of
models of seated King Charles Spaniels, two
other dog models, and a model of a boy riding a
dog, (7). £50-£80

57

Chinese famille verte baluster shaped jar,
Kangxi style decoration with warriors, other
figures and rock work, drilled through fourcharacter mark, badly chipped rim, 19cm.

48

A Vasart art glass bowl, internally coloured with
purple and white swirls, etched signature, 19cm
diam. £40-£60

49

A set of four Meissen plates, pierced borders,
hand painted with flowers, blue crossed swords
mark, 21cm, a Dresden basket, ribbon plate and
saucer, (7). £40-£60

CONDITION REPORT

Derby style figure, Mercury, scrolled base,
painted in colours, unmarked, 29cm, restored,
and a Derby porcelain figure, Winged Angel,
scrolled base, painted in colours, painted in
mark, incise no.159, 28cm. (2) £50-£80

Large section of rim damaged and missing,
firing defect to rim, base drilled through marks,
hairline crack to body. £50-£70

50

51

Chinese famille rose shouldered vase, bearing
six-character mark, painted with a pair of quails
amongst flowering chrysanthemums, beside a
rocky outcrop, with a four-line twenty-character
poem, drilled and filled (through the sixcharacter mark), 33cm.

Lot 57

58

Wedgwood Blue Jasper ware biscuit barrel,
silver-plate mounts and others similar, jugs,
jardinière, cheese stand, and other Wedgwood
blue and white. £50-£80

59

A glass water jug and tumblers, decorative china
and glassware. £40-£60

60

William Moorcroft for Liberty & Co, a 'Peace'
mug, 1919, commemorating the Great War,
initialled in green and additionally 'From Lady
Liberty', 9.2cm high. £180-£220

61

Chinese famille rose rouleau vase, bearing fourcharacter seal mark, painted with a family group
at leisure, with a rocky outcrop and willow tree,
four line inscription in black and red characters,
hairline crack, 22.5cm. £40-£60

62

Geoffrey Baxter for Whitefriars, a Textured glass
'Drunken Bricklayer' vase, pattern 9673,
aubergine, bears label, 20.5cm high, cracked.
£60-£80

63

A collection of fourteen Jack-in-the-Pulpit styles
vases, the cased bases with controlled bubbles
(14). £30-£40

64

A Limoges porcelain inkwell, floral decoration,
Limoges boxes, Royal Crown Derby bird, etc.
£30-£50

Lot 51
Drilled (right through the mark) as a lamp base
and subsequently filled. Chipped and bruised
just above footring on outside. Small hairline to
rim. Small patch of white overpaint through
black pendant decoration at the collar.
£150-£200
52

Savoy china crested model of a machine gun,
bearing the arms of Royal Leamington Spa,
9cm. £30-£40

53

Doulton Lambeth, a pair of stoneware vases,
1929, ovoid form with tube-lined floral motifs to
the neck, stamped 'With compliments of the
Wor. Master and Brethren of the Southwark
Lodge, no.879, 13.2.1929'. (2) £50-£80
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65

R. Collins, a studio pottery stoneware vase,
ribbed body, ash glaze painted with a wavy
design, Peter Dingley Gallery label, 29cm high;
together with another studio pottery vase, ribbed
form, running ash glaze, artists' seal, 27cm high.
(2) £20-£30

66

Milifiori glass paperweight inkwell, 10cm; small
collection of modern paperweights. £30-£40

67

Davenport Imari pattern three-piece teaset,Imari
milk jug and sugar bowl, and cauldron sugar,
etc. £120-£180

68

A collection of assorted Whitefriars and
Whitefriars style decorative glass vessels (17)
£40-£60

69

Pressed and cut glass fruit bowls, Old Hall
stainless steel teaset, etc. £50-£80

70

Royal Worcester, Evesham pattern, 35 piece
oven to tableware. (1 box) £50-£70

71

Royal Doulton Larchmont pattern, 56-piece
dinner and breakfast service, teasets and other
decorative china. £60-£100

81

Live steam powered fighting warship, fitted with
an horizontal boiler and small engine side, made
in the early 20th Century, with tin guns and
chimneys fitted to top, and wooden body, 85cm
long. £70-£100

82

Taxidermy: Green Woodpecker, and a
Kingfisher, glazed case, 43x41cm. £60-£80

83

Victorian walnut table cabinet, satinwood crossbanding, boxwood and ebony stringing, the
doors enclosing three drawers, plinth base,
31cm. £70-£90

84

Edwardian oak smokers wall cabinet, with
carved panel door, 46cm. £40-£60

85

Model cruise ship R Eight, 79cm, in case. £20£30

86

Table linen and other linen. £20-£30

87

Japanese parquetry table cabinet, with doors
enclosing drawers above a deep drawer, metal
mounts, 31x36cm. £50-£80

88

Victorian oak slope front correspondence box,
fitted interior, drawer base, width 36cm. £40-£60

72

Spode Copeland Chandelier pattern table
service, S3301. £50-£80

89

A part canteen of silver plated Kings pattern
cutlery, in a stained wood box. £50-£80

73

St Ives studio pottery teaset, some pieces
incised with leaves, some damage. £100-£150

90

74

A pair of Continental bisque busts, 19cm, tea
ware, ornaments and glass. £50-£70

Victorian desk stand, ebonised and with brass
mounts, two glass Wells, 31cm, WW1 box; bone
faced dominoes; a wooden box. £70-£100

91

75

A collection of ceramics, plates, ginger jars,
Aynsley, Lilliput Lane cottages etc. £30-£50

76

A pair of Guangdong blue and green glazed
lions late Qing dynasty, each modelled in mirror
image, 23cm wide, 14cm high, Provenance puchased at The Chatsworth Attic Sale October
2010, lot 998, the lions are being offered with
the Sotherby's Auction Catalogue (3). £400£600

A pair of WMF metal vases, numbered 108,
26cm, cut glass tankard, silver plated
candelabra, pewter teapot and comport. £40£60

92

Walnut book rack, made in the Regency style,
plinth base, 40cm, and a mahogany tea caddy
(2) £40-£60

93

Brass desk lamp, 42cm, a walnut and ebonised
desk stand and two small stoneware bottles.
£30-£40

94

Collection of vintage tins, two incomplete pocket
watches and a set of alphabet bricks. £40-£60

95

Victorian silhouette, rectangular rosewood
frame, 15.5x12cm, copper measure, kettle,
three-fold fire screen. £40-£60

77

Large Viennese composition figure, Augustin,
Ernst Wahliss Turn, the figure modelled
standing, holding a tankard, impressed A193,
77cm; and a matched companion figure, a lady
with a cat, impressed 148, substantial damage.
£120-£150

78

Large Chinese(?) jar, brown glaze, 48cm. £30£40

96

Circular perpetual wall calendar, early 20th
century, diameter 24cm. £40-£60

79

Modern gilt framed mirror, 87cm x 57cm,
together with an onyx table lamp with shade,
43cm high, (2). £50-£80

97

80

Stained wood yoke, 90cm. £30-£50

A violin with one piece maple back, circular ink
stamp inside reading "Gilchrist of Glasgow", size
of the back 14", cased, and a viola with bow and
sheet music in case, (2). £80-£120

98

A Victorian oil lamp, acid etched with chimney,
acid etched shade, tinted and moulded
reservoir, cast iron tapering base, and two
similar lamps. (3) £50-£80
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99

Cuckoo clock, stained wood case, two weight
movement, 42cm. £80-£120

100

A set of six Shanghai carved wooden tankards,
metal lined, 14cm. £40-£60

101

Victorian mahogany table cabinet, two panelled
doors enclosing later drawers, 33cm, and walnut
mirrored table cabinet (2). £30-£40

102

English School, 19th Century, miniature portrait
of a military officer, wearing a red jacket with
white starred epaulettes, on ivory, apparently
unsigned, oval visible 9.5x7cm, another
miniature military portrait, a miniature portrait of
Lord Nelson, a mother of a lady and another of
a boy, (5). £70-£100

116

Ludwig Vordermayer, Bather on a Stool.
Patinated bronze, raised on a black marble
plinth, signed in the cast with foundry mark.
32cm high £500-£800

117

Cast metal model of an elephant, 26cm high,
46cm long. £80-£120

118

Eastern bronze prayer cylinder, decorated with a
flowering prunus tree below a cloud band,
multiple character marks, 25cm, iron chain.
£100-£150

119

L'Amour Vanqueur table lamp, wall lights, glass
shades - crystal milk glass, hanging shade. £70£100

120

103

Victorian walnut scent bottle casket, domed top,
brass mounts, fitted with three bottles, 18cm.
£80-£120

A gilded brass four glass mantel clock, white
enamel dial, cylinder movement stamped UP
Brevet striking on a bell, 25cm. £80-£120

121

104

A contemporary rectangular picture frame
aperture 5.5x3.5", floral border, easel back, and
a cigarette roller, (2). £20-£30

A pair of black marble urns, adapted as
candlesticks, plinth bases, only one with light
fitment, 32cm. £50-£80

123

105

Brass shell case vase, cloisonné vase, box,
napkin rings, etc. £50-£80

106

Quantity of brass fireside items, including two
shell cases, and irons, candlesticks, etc. £30£40

William Cobbett, The Years Residence in the
United States of America, third edition 1822,
with folding map, (the binding defective). £40£60

124

A Mamiya C33 "Professional" camera. £80-£120

125

"Full Service" cast iron novelty money box and a
Lloyds Bank money box. (2) £50-£80

126

Long haired Monkey, possibly Steiff, circa
1930s, no button, approx 50cm long. £50-£80

127

Small mahogany stool, turned legs, 30cm, and a
small elm topped oval stool, (2). £30-£50

128

Chateau Pape Clement, Pessac Leognan, 1986,
75cl, 1 bottle; Chateau St Germain, Premieres
Cotes de Blaye, 1989, 75cl, 1 bottle; and an
Affentaler Spatburgunder, 1976, 70cl in Monkey
bottle (3) £15-£20

129

A telescope, leather bound, minimum 28cm £30
-£50

130

H. T. Bossert, Ornament, two thousand
decorative motifs in colour, London 1924. £50£80

131

A collection of cameras, a press camera,
Canon, Zorko etc (7). £70-£100

132

Charles Dickens, Household Words, Volume 1
(March 1850) - Volume 11 (July 1855), original
cloth, some pages loose, binding poor. £25-£40

134

Selection of vintage plastic and tin-plate toys,
including examples by Rosebud, along with
some vintage tins. £50-£80

135

Three split cane/ vintage fishing rods, six
assorted walking stick and a crop (10) £40-£60

107

Seven piece silver dressing table set, London
1938, silver plated tray, napkin rings, etc. £60£90

108

Silver plated cutlery, some cased, other silver
plate. £40-£60

109

Tray of silver plated ware; three piece tea set,
kettle on stand, muffin dishes, cruet, silver
button hook, cased silver coffee bean spoons,
etc. £50-£80

110

Benham & Froud copper jelly mould and four
others, (5). £80-£120

111

Edwardian small inlaid dome topped mantel
clock, silvered dial, French movement, 14cm; a
later mahogany mantel clock. (2) £50-£80

112

Lead tobacco box, oval, the lid designed with a
knot, 8.5cm. £20-£30

113

After Jules Moigniez, Stallion, patinated spelter
figure, 21cm. £40-£60

114

Two carved red stone scroll weights, each with a
temple lion on a square section block, 14cm
high; together with a white metal Eastern figure
of Buddha, filled, 14.5cm high (3). £40-£60

115

Edwardian oak mantel clock, domed case with
carved decoration, square dial with silvered
chapter ring, cast seraphim spandrels, W. & H.
SCH. movement striking on a gong, 33cm. £100
-£150
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136

Circular brass top table, umbrella stand, coal
bucket with lion mask handles, copper warming
pan, candle sticks etc. £60-£100

137

Three hats, two LMS railway and one painted
Dunn & Co bowler hat, (3). £40-£60

138

Early 20th Century topographical postcards,
road maps, ordnance survey maps, etc. £20£40

139

A quantity of glass medicinal measures, vintage
corkscrew, Indian cast brass table bell, etc. £40£60

152

Pentax Espio 738 camera, pair of Heron Mark II
binoculars, field glass, etc. £50-£70

153

Bronze effect spelter novelty desk stand,
designed as a Brown Bear, 13cm. £30-£40

154

An Islamic carved stone panel, carved with two
lines of Quranic inscription, mounted in a 19th
century oak frame, panel 22cm x 36cm.

Footnote: A handwritten label to reverse states
"Found by Pierre Trouvee during the French
Military expedition to Petra in the Peloponnese".
This could be pertaining to the Morea Expedition
in the 18th century, when the French military
were involved in the liberation of the Greek
region of the Peloponnese from the Ottoman
Empire. £150-£200

140

Late 19th Century Victorian bayonet, blade
stamped VR under crown and Ed, in sheath; a
German horn handled hunting knife by Solingen;
and a kukri knife (3) £100-£150

141

Late Victorian umbrella, carved ivory handle,
yellow metal engraved collar, bamboo shafts, by
S Fox & Co. £40-£60

155

142

Victorian walnut writing slope, rectangular form,
brass bound, fitted interior; and a Victorian
rosewood and mother of pearl inlaid work box.
(2) £50-£80

A contemporary silver-mounted decanter,
Broadway & Co, 2005, conical glass body;
together with a large cut glass octagonal centre
bowl, 24cm high (2) £40-£60

156

143

Large collection of cigarette cards, some in
albums including Kensitas silks, Ogden's
Photographic, etc. £50-£80

A Mini piano, a xylophone, and a vintage
umbrella with mother of pearl handle, bamboo
shaft (3). £20-£30

157

144

Victorian inlaid mahogany folding games
compendium, by Chapman Son & Co, with
hinged lid and fall-front drawer, compartmented
interior (incomplete) £150-£200

A needlework wall-hanging, tiled design with
sprays of flowers, 128cm x 85cm. £40-£60

158

A Victorian mahogany corner shelf, with three
shelves joined by barley-twist uprights, shaped
mirrored back panels, depth 15cm, height 83cm.
£60-£80

145

Two albums of stamps and envelopes - India
and other Asian countries. £30-£40

159

146

A collection of stamps - two albums Isle of Man
and Jersey, other loose stamps, presentation
sets etc. £70-£80

A cased set of plated fish knifes and forks,
twelve place settings, Kings pattern, mahogany
case. £20-£30

160

147

Children's Annuals and books, including The
Eagle, The Topper, The Victor, Rupert the Bear
and others, three boxes. £30-£50

Part canteen of Old English pattern
electroplated cutlery, together with other loose
cutlery in a light oak case. £70-£100

161

148

GB collection - in four albums, including
Victorian and pre-war material, Elizabeth II mint,
used to c1980, Channel Island mint, GB
regionals, Colonials and Commonwealth,
European issues, mostly post war (12 albums).
£500-£700

French plated canteen of cutlery, comprising
table knives, forks and spoons. £50-£80

162

Cricket interest: Autographed cricket bat, signed
by Leicestershire County Champion winning
team 1975, the reverse with Derbyshire and
Glamorgan. £25-£40

163

Pair of reproduction gilt metal mantel lanterns,
each modelled with a cherub, the lanterns of
square section with frosted panels, 74c. £70£100

164

Georgian oak candle box, tapering form, 51cm.
£30-£40

165

Victorian brass oil lamp - converted to electricity.
£20-£30

149

An ebonised Piano Harp, length 53cm. £40-£60

150

A large French Tete Jumeau doll, bisque head
stamped 13, with large glass eyes, open mouth,
composition body and limbs, in original outfit,
hat and with brooch, 76cm tall. £300-£400

151

Black Forest type carved wood toilet mirror, oval
bevelled plate, with foliate surround, platform
with a single drawer, width 39cm. £40-£60

Please note all successful bids are subject to a Buyer's Premium of 18% inc VAT.
Antiques & Collectors, 8/01/2019 10:00 AM

Page 6 of 18

Antiques & Collectors, 8/01/2019 10:00 AM
166

Armand Marseille, bisque head doll, kid skin
body, damaged. £25-£40

167

Quantity of plated wares, including assorted
flatware, coasters, salver, sauce boats (one
box). £40-£60

183

Early Chad Valley tin-plate clockwork train
locomotive, British Railways n03402, along with
4 passenger coaches and track. £20-£30

184

Silver plated egg coddler, 23cm, toast rack and
other silver plated wares, (quantity). £60-£80

168

Quantity of silver plated cutlery, some cased (1
box). £40-£60

185

Quantity of reference books on ceramics and
antiques (one box) £30-£50

169

Mixed quantity of silver plate, including covered
tureen, three-piece tease, toast racks, etc, and a
Metamec nursery wall clock. £40-£60

186

A collection of vintage copper wares, including
kettles, graduated set of measuring cups, and
other decorative items (one box) £50-£80

170

Model railway trackside accessories, scenery,
buildings, bridges, station platforms, and model
plastic kits, two boxes. £10-£15

187

A box of sporting interest books, mainly barbel
and carp fishing (one box). £20-£30

188

171

Collection of old road maps, watercolours and
prints, playing cards, etc. £30-£50

A collection of vintage enamel kitchenalia, in a
Jaffa citrus board crate, including a Kemps
biscuit tin. £60-£90

172

Silver plated oval biscuit box, teaware, cutlery
canteen and other silver plated wares,
(quantity). £30-£40

189

Books, three boxes, including The Leicester
Royal Infirmary 1771-1971, Seven Pillars of
Wisdom, 3rd Impression, etc. £40-£60

173

Silver plated spirit kettle, handle damaged,
35cm, pedestal basket, teaware, cutlery and
other silver plated wares, (quantity). £20-£30

190

174

A box of decorative brass ware, to include an art
deco door handle, kitchen scales and weights,
etc. £50-£80

A malachite photograph frame, the border
18mm wide, brass strut framed with the solid
back dated 26th October 1886, overall
dimensions 23cm x 15cm to take a photograph
18cm x 9cm. £150-£200

191

English School, early 19th Century, head and
shoulders profile portrait of a gentleman in a
blue tunic, approximately 50mm x 35mm;
ebonised frame miniature portrait, head and
shoulders of young lady. (2) £80-£120

192

A Russian propaganda poster, "We will be
pilots", reprint, 42x30cm and another, similar,
(2). £20-£30

193

George Bernard Shaw, a postcard size
photograph with faint autograph signature and
indistinct dedication, 12x9cm, framed and
glazed. £100-£150

194

A set of eight wartime posters "Careless Talk
Costs Lives" by Fougasse (Cyril Kenneth Bird),
bordered in red, each 32cm x 20.5cm and a
Victory poster dated 8th June 1946 as a thank
you from George R.I. (9) £300-£500

195

Two vintage motor racing posters - Kings Cup
Race 1930 with Services sport watches
advertising, and Grand Prix of Europe Spa in
Belgium, both 40cm by 31cm. (2) £30-£40

195A

A collection of 1960s / 1970s music and gig
posters, including Upstairs Male Boutique, 240
Oxford St; The Searchers,a Reveille Special;
Lanchester Polytechnic gigs; reproduction
Victorian advertising posters; Fusion Orchestra;
reproduction Dubonnet advertising; David Bowie
Sounds Aug 12th 1972 centre page poster, etc.
£40-£60

175

An Arts and Crafts copper tray by Hugh Wallis,
oval form with central inlaid floral motif, stamped
mark, 50cm x 34cm. £40-£60

176

Victorian figured walnut tea caddy, with gilt
metal mounts, and an Artist's paints box,
Reeves & Sons, London (2) £40-£60

178

Victorian papier-mache plate, painted floral
spray with gilt scrolled borders, 43cm; three
printed miniatures in ebonised frames, modern
silhouettes. £50-£80

179

A quantity of modern fishing equipment,
including: Trakker NXG Rod Padded Sleeve;
Wychwood Solace flexi-rib shelter; Fox weigh
sling; Korum two rod Protecta holdall (4) £80£120

180

Two carbon fibre match fishing rods, including:
Drennan 15ft combo Floatmaster, in sleeve and
tube; and a Daiwa Powermesh X MSG carp rod,
11'9" (2) £100-£150

181

A quantity of carbon fibre fishing rods, including:
DAM Quicksilver 'S' match carp rod, 13ft;
Shakespeare Alpha Carbon match rod, 12ft;
Ledger Grafite 10'6" quiver tip rod; and a LERC
14.5m Twin Process telescopic pole (4) £80£120

182

Fidelity portable record player, red body. £40£60
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196

A diamond cluster ring, nineteen brilliant cut
stones, claw set in a 9 carat all white gold triple
cluster mount, plain shank with solid shoulders,
ring size J1/2. £100-£170

206

A triple row cultured pearl necklace, the pearls
graduating from 3mm to 7mm, overall length
42cm, fitted with a silver and marcasite fastener,
presented in a fitted jewel box marked "Genuine
Cultured Pearls" £150-£200

197

A ruby and diamond scroll design dress ring, a
central ruby claw set in yellow metal with six
rose cut diamonds set into the open white metal
scrolls, overall size of head 20mm x 8mm, the
shank marked 750 -925, ring size O. £100-£140

207

A 9 carat yellow gold dress ring claw set with
three rows of orange stones - possibly Mexican
fire opals, ring size T. £70-£100

208

An 18 carat white gold dress ring and pair of
matching earrings set with pink sapphires, the
ring set with six stones and six stones to each
earring, ring size P, a 9 carat white gold pendant
four claw set with a rubu coloured stone. £150£200

209

Three cross pendants, a 9 carat yellow gold
cross, 27mm set with oval cabochon cut
garnets, a 16mm diamond set cross, a plain
35mm cross and a fine curb link chain. £200£300

210

A collection of silver and white metal jewellery, a
tanzanite half hoop ring, a ring with aqua
coloured stones, another with red and white
stones, a sapphire line bracelet and a pair of
9mm cultured pearl earstuds. A collection of
silver and white metal jewellery. £40-£60

211

A line bracelet set with twenty-three oval mixed
cut aqua coloured stones each spaced by pairs
of small diamonds set in yellow and white metal,
the clasp marked 9K, 4.5mm wide, overall
length 18cm. £250-£350

212

A 9 carat rose gold bracelet, originally part of a
watch chain, solid graduated curb links, fitted
with a T bar and swivel, 20cm long, approximate
weight 26.5gms. £250-£350

213

A 9 carat yellow gold twisted hollow rope link
chain 3.8mm gauge, 50cm long, approximate
weight 7.5gms with a yellow metal egg shaped
pendant attached. £100-£150

214

Five gemset rings, a garnet wishbone ring, a 9
carat yellow gold wishbone ring, a small
diamond three stone ring and two clusters, ring
sizes H-S. (5) £100-£150

215

A Princess cut diamond ring, the twelve
diamonds arranged in groups of four giving the
impression of a three stone ring in an all white
metal mount marked Pt 950 (platinum), shank
also marked on the inside 0.50, ring size R.
£150-£180

A coin pendant and chain, a yellow metal
circular locket in the from of a sovereign on a
yellow metal chain of alternating curb bar links
and twisted links, marked 15, 65m long,
approximate weight of chain 12.3gms. £270£300

216

Three Tanzanite - Unmounted , oval mixed cut
approximate weight 1.7 carats, oval mixed cut
1.05 carats, emerald cut 1.11 carats. £100-£150

A Victorian oval cameo brooch, village scene
with church 35mm x 28mm, in a gold-plated
scroll design mount. £40-£60

217

Victorian and later costume jewellery in a
Morocco case, some black mourning jewellery,
hat pins, paste clips and buckles etc £80-£120

198

A diamond solitaire ring, the brilliant cut stone
set in a round collet on an 18 carat yellow gold
2.1mm wide band with solid spear point
shoulders, approximate size of diamond 0.35
carat, approximate weight of mount 4.4gms, ring
size K. £140-£180

199

A diamond set dress ring, the central green
stone (possibly synthetic spinel) claw set in an
all yellow metal mount and surrounded by six
brilliant cut diamonds, fine satin finish sections
between each stone, shank marked 585, gross
weight approximately 7.3gms, ring size M. £80£100

200

201

202

203

204

205

A diamond three stone ring, the brilliant cut
stones, graduating in size illusion set in an 18
carat yellow and white gold traditional three
stone mount, hallmarked Birmingham 1979, ring
size R. £180-£220
A diamond half eternity ring, nine brilliant cut
diamonds set flush into a 3mm wide band
marked Pt 950 (platinum), shank also marked
on the inside 0.20, approximate weight 6gms,
ring size Q. £80-£120
A diamond half hoop ring, six brilliant cut
diamonds arranged in pairs and claw set on an
all yellow gold band 6.5mm wide at front, shank
marked K18, approximate weight 6gms, ring
size R. £220-£280
A yellow sapphire and diamond ring, a 5.8mm
diameter yellow sapphire four claw set in a
platinum mount with plain shank the two row
shoulders each set with eight brilliant cut
diamonds - thirty-two diamonds in total,
hallmarked Birmingham, ring size K1/2 £150£180
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218

Silver four piece dressing set, Birmingham,
1968, embossed with cherubs, and a small
quantity of costume jewellery. £50-£80

219

A Goliath open face pocket watch in a
tortoiseshell travelling case with pique
decoration, the pocket watch with a 57mm dial
and roman numeral chapter ring in a chromeplated case with top wind movement, silver and
tortoiseshell case with strut back, bell flower
border and pique work hallmarked Birmingham
1936, height 11cm. £60-£90

220

An early 20th Century Masonic pocket watch of
triangular form, the mother of pearl dial
decorated with Masonic emblems, marked 'Love Your Fellow Man, Lend Him a Helping
Hand', with silver case hallmarked Edinburgh
(imported) 1923, 50cm wide, the back with G
above the pillars of Solomon Jachin and Boaz
and other Masonic devices, case also marked
Swiss Brevet 34864, G Schwab - Loeillet 727,
small paste stone set to top of case. (the stem
winds freely and is running at present time
although no guarantee is given) £800-£1,200

230

A tortoiseshell card case with white metal
mounts and lined interior £70-£100

230A

A silver caddy spoon, Martin Hall & Co,
Sheffield, 1880, rococo design; the pierced
spoon with silver gilt shell design bowl, Wm
Aitken B'ham, 1902; the third spoon with rubbed
marks (3). £60-£80

231

A Charles Horner silver thimble, Chester 1895
(cased) and a ruby glass double ended perfume
bottle. £70-£100

232

Silver condiments, metal shoe pin cushion,
vesta cases by William Neale & Son Ltd,
Birmingham, 1912, etc. £70-£100

233

Set of six dessert knives and forks, with filled
silver handles (Cooper Brothers & Sons Ltd,
Sheffield, 1926), steel blades, fitted case 29cm.
£50-£80

234

Silver cigarette box, Walker & Hall, Sheffield,
1959, engine turned lid, 14.5cm, white metal
bonbon dish stamped Sterling, three silver
topped jars, silver mounted frame, hand mirror,
salt and spoon, other spoons, tongs, circular
photograph frame, frog brooch, pill box and
thimble. £70-£100

221

A tray of silver, gold and costume jewellery,
coins, the Cheshire Regiment badge, Durham
Light Infantry badges etc £70-£100

235

222

Medals: Military medal Army long service and
good conduct 4380038 Pte P Murdock York &
Lancs Reg, Mercantile Marine medal to Baka
Bendraman, two Victory. Medals a British War
medal and a 1914-15 Star. £60-£90

Three silver napkin rings (including Robinson &
Co Ltd, London, 1920), mother of pearl fruit
knife with silver blade, silver stamp case with
Chester hallmark, pencil, enamelled crown
brooch, (7). £60-£90

236

223

Eight WWII medals; one Defence, two War
Medals, one 1939-45 Star, one Burma Star, one
Africa Star, one Italy Star, one France Star, one
Germany Star £60-£90

Silver mug by John King, London 1773, chased
and embossed, leaf capped scrolled handle,
10.5cm, 7oz, a silver sauce boat, Viners Ltd,
Sheffield 1932, 3.5oz and a cut galss powder
bowl, (3). £100-£150

224

German 1914-18 cross, German (Ritter) 1932
Cross, German 1939 War Service cross, two
medallions (French), (5). £50-£80

237

225

B.E.F . Prisoner of War Tokens - 47 x 1 Franc, 7
x 50 cents, 31 x 10 cents. £150-£250

Set of six silver and enamel coffee spoons,
Barker Brothers Silver Ltd, Birmingham, 1950,
and five silver teaspoon with tongs, Hilliard and
Thomason, Birmingham, 1896. £50-£100

238

226

Collection of coins, cartwheel pennies, Russian.
£30-£50

A silver teapot stand, pierced design on glass,
Adie Brothers Ltd, Birmingham, 1925, and a
silver trumpet shaped vase, a silver handled
bread fork. (3) £80-£120

227

Jersey 1/13 of a shilling, 1961 copper coin; and
a 4d Harrison & Sons Ltd, Blue Tit stamp
lacking yellow colour, franked on envelope (2)
£60-£80

239

228

A British propaganda medal to commemorate
the Geman sinking of RMS Lusitania, May 7th
1915 with original box and leaflet. £40-£60

Pair of silver, tortoiseshell and pique mounted
dressing table brushes, by I S Greenberg & Co,
Birmingham, 1926, matching hand brush and
mirror, and a five piece silver mounted dressing
table set by B & Co, Birmingham 1929, including
two pairs of brushes and a hand mirror, (8).
£100-£150

229

Small collection of silver items, including match /
sovereign holder, John Millward Banks,
Birmingham, 1899, 8cm, vesta, miniature scent
bottles, elephant rattle, etc. £60-£90

240

Silver-back dressing table wares, including
brushes and mirrors, some by Daniel
Manufacturing Company, Birmingham, 1929.
£50-£80
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241

Cased silver cutlery, including a set of six coffee
spoons, Walker & Hall, Sheffield, 1933, bean
handled coffee spoons, Silver Jubillee
presentation spoon, etc. £70-£100

242

Napkin rings, including Arthur Cook,
Birmingham, 1903, cased cutlery etc. £70-£100

243

Silver cutlery, including a table spoon William
Eley and William Fearn, London, 1806, table
spoons, dessert spoons, christening set, plated
sets, etc. £100-£150

244

245

Pair of French silver mounted carvers, pair of
salad servers, a three-piece plated serving set
and a set of silver teaspoons, Birmingham,
1935. £50-£80
Set of six Victorian silver and ivory mounted fish
knives and forks, Charles Boyton, London,
1892, presentation case, (case defective). £70£100

256

A Japanese carved ivory okimono of a farmer,
Meiji, modelled holding a grape vine, red seal
mark, 16.5cms. £100-£150

257

A pair of Cloisonne models of Ducks, standing,
gilt metal beaks and feet, 13cm.
Provenance 'The contents of Osbaston Hall',
Heathcote, Ball & Company. £250-£300

Chinese silver pill box, possibly by Wang Hing,
oval form embossed with chrysanthemum
design, stamped marks, 5.8cm wide; together
with a white metal cylindrical box, stamped
sterling, embossed with fleur-de-lys design,
engraved initials to one end (2) £50-£80

259

Silver Christening mug, by Richard Pearce &
George Burrows, London 1838, engraved
decoration and initials R.B.C., leaf capped
scrolled handle, 8.5cm, 5oz. £50-£80

260

Set of six silver forks, by *H, SM, SL, London
1896, three pronged, engraved crest, 15oz
gross. £100-£150

Silver salver, by the Alexander Clark
Manufacturing Co., Sheffield 1900, lobed
circular shape with cast beaded and scrolled
border, engraved with with central monogram,
three ball and claw feet, 29cm, 18oz. £120-£180

261

A silver teapot by S Blanckensee & Son Ltd,
Chester 1938, rectangular polished form with
canted corners, approximate weight 21.5oz.
£180-£220

Silver boxed commemorative salver, by Historic
Heirlooms, Birmingham 1972, 1947-1972 Royal
Silver Wedding, limited edition 862/3500,
20.5cm, 10oz, with certificate, cased £80-£120

262

A silver fluted dish with scroll and floral border,
26cm diameter, hallmarked Birmingham 1910,
approximate weight 10oz. £90-£130

262A

Silver Christening set, by George Tarratt, caddy
spoon, teaspoons, teaspoon with squirrel
terminal by Francis Cooper, etc. £40-£60

263

A silver salver by Thomas Bradbury & Sons,
London 1903, plain polished finish with a
gadroon edge border raised on four ball and
claw feet, 40cm diameter, (presentation
inscription on reverse), approximate weight
55oz. £500-£600

264

A silver half fluted three piece teaset by James
Deacon & Sons, Sheffield 11921, the
rectangular form supported on four bun feet,
total weight approximately 39oz. £350-£450

Silver mustard pot, William Suckling Ltd,
Birmingham 1938, silver cup stamped 900
Chile, silver mounted candlestick, silver
cigarette case, metal mounted calendar, metal
spill vase. £40-£60

251

Silver egg cruet, by Martin Hall & Co, Sheffield
1938, cast handle, four cups, circular base, four
scrolled feet, embossed decoration, 18cm, 18oz.
£120-£180

258A

247

250

255

A Japanese carved ivory okimono of a farmer,
Meiji, model standing with a hen, cockeril and
sheath, 17cms. £100-£150

Collection of draughtsman's instruments, some
cased including mapping pen and four-section
propelling multi-coloured pen (a large selection).
£25-£40

249

Silver plated three piece teaset, embossed
decoration, matched pair of silver sugar tongs,
in a fitted case. £30-£50

258

246

248

254

Collection of silver cutlery, including a pair of
fiddle pattern table spoons, by Hunt & Roskell,
London, 1895, other spoons, ladles, sifter, butter
knife, etc., 27oz weighable £150-£200

Silver and tortoiseshell desk top paper clip, Grey
& Co, marks worn possibly London 1896, the
top with applied monogram, rectangular base
with canted corners, gadrooned edge, 14.5cm,
weighted. £80-£120

252

Silver christening mug, makers mark worn,
Birmingham 1925, later inscription, 7.5cm,
cased, and Scottish silver mug, possibly
Marshall & Son, Edinburgh, 11.5cm, 7oz gross,
(2). £50-£80

253

Silver dish, by James Deakin & Sons, Sheffield
1903, rectanguler with twin loop handles, four
cabriole legs, 33cm, 21oz. £100-£150
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265

George Henry Buckingham Holland, reservoir
scene with sailing boats, known to be Pitsford
Reservoir, oil on board, 37cm x 55cm, signed
bottom left. £40-£60

266

W. Bland, Stags in parkland, signed and dated
1931, oil on canvas, 21cm x 27 cm; after M
Doveston; An Unwelcome Visitor, colour print; a
companion print; county map of Northampton by
Thomas Kitchin; and other prints. £20-£30

267

Schreuder, a town scene with figures by a canal,
oil on board, signed, 39cm x 29cm. £50-£80

268

G. Austin, Town buildings, etching, signed and
dated '25, image 18.5cm x 13.5cm £40-£60

269

Oil on canvas, portrait of a 19th century,
fisherman with beard, 49cm x 38cm, signed F.
Schiman? £80-£120

270

277

Joseph McCulloch, Porto Maurizio, signed and
dated 1929, pencil with colour wash, 27cm x
37cm. £100-£150

278

Wilfred Crawford Appleby, Edinburgh, looking
towards the Castle, etching, signed, 35 x 45 cm.
£30-£50

279

After Steve Hanks, Contemplation, colour print,
limited edition 880/999, signed, 46cm x 71cm.
£10-£20

280

Fr. Schoolman (?), Portrait of a dignitary with
chain, oil on canvas, signed, 49cm x 38cm. £80£120

281

William R Hay, Loading a barge, signed,
etching, 33cm x 17 cm. £30-£50

282

C. R. Poole, Onedin Line, sailing ship, signed
and date ’76, oil on canvas, 60cm x 90cm. £20£30

283

Edwardian embroidered panel, RMS China,
16cm x 54cm, velvet slip, gilt frame. £40-£60

284

Graham Clarke,

Louise and Jane Wilson,
Members Telephones, Parliament,
C-print photograph,
signed and numbered on verso 87/270,

Mallards in Flight,

38cm x 28cm.

etching and aquatint,
signed limited edition 189/250,
Christies Contemporary Art certificate,

Provenance: The Serpentine Gallery London.

40xm x 59cm.
Artist's Resale Rights are applicable on this lot.
£50-£80

Artist's Resale Rights are applicable on this lot.
£60-£80
271

John Frederick Pettinger, The Quay, Wells,
signed and dated 1929, pen and ink, 37cm x
54cm. £70-£100

285

Jerry W. Mich (Jerzy Michalski), By the pool,
signed and dated '96, pencil drawing, 35 x 45
cm. £50-£80

272

Antony Pearce, Terrick Mill, Buckinghamshire,
signed, watercolour with body colour, 13cm x
36cm; Fred Mason, Stone Bridge, signed
watercolour, 20cm x 29cm; and another
watercolour, Leamington Spa, by Vera
Heasman, the latter unframed. (3) £10-£20

287

Follower of Rowland Hilder, Abbey Mill,
Tewkesbury, watercolour, 38cm x 67cm,
unframed; oil painting of a thatched pub, after
Rowland Hilder; Fred Blake, Still life of fruit in a
basket; and a print of Christchurch College,
Oxford. (4) £10-£20

273

Pair of Crown Devon porcelain plaques, painted
by R Hinton, with gun dogs and pheasants, each
17cm x 22.5cm (2) £300-£500

288

274

English School, possibly Albert Strange, A
Quayside, watercolour, 38cm x 44cm. £70-£100

Roland Maycock, Still life of flowers in a vase,
signed, oil on canvas, 50cm x 40cm; small oil
painting signed R.R. Douglas, river landscape;
and a watercolour, Cumbria, by Tom Skelton.
(3) £20-£30

275

James Orrock, landscape with figures by a
cottage, church beyond, watercolour, signed,
dated '64, 16cm x 28cm. £30-£50

276

F. Dobbs, Apple, Still life, pastel on board, 49cm
x 66cm. £20-£30
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289

Pietro Psaier,

296

Arcade Noury,
Two ornithological studies, Bergeronnette
Citrine, and Pippit Richard;
and Accenteur Monolagnard and Centur
Cuppiope,
both signed and inscribed,
20cm x 17cm, and 17cm x 25cm, respectively.
(2) £80-£120

297

Ballet Interest: Hellerau
tapestry picture of Hellerau Palace and gardens,

Horse/Power, Mobilgas Socony-Vacuum,
mixed media,
signed artist proof, certificate verso,
55cm x 42cm. £60-£80
290

291

After George Birrell, boat house, colour print,
signed, from an edition of 875, 28x30cm, and
after Richard Spare, Two for tea, colour print,
signed, from an edition of 150, 34x34, (2). £30£50

probably 17th Century
29cm x 39cm
Emile Jaques Dalcroze founded his music and
institute at Hellerau in 1910, for the purpose of
teaching his theory of musical movement known
as eurythmics.

Arturo Petrocelli,
Gypsy Girls,
oval, signed (under the slip),
oil on board,
37cm x 52cm. £200-£250

292

James W Harding, Scarborough Harbour,
signed, watercolour, 36 x 54 cm £50-£80

293

Graham Clarke,

Provenance: Emile Jaques Dalcroze (according
to a label verso); John Carr-Doughty (see ballet
designs from the collection of Mr and Mrs John
Carr-Doughty, Sotheby's London, May 1981.
£70-£100
298

After Cecil Aldin, Hunting Types - A Pytchley
Double Oxen, and A Warwickshire Thruster, two
prints, not from an edition, image 27cm x
36.5cm (2) £50-£80

signed limited edition 135/250,

299

English School, The Royal Oak, a landscape, oil
on canvas, unsigned, 59cm x 90cm. £150-£200

54cm x 63cm.

300

Contemporary school, Models in the artist's
studio, oil on canvas, 60cm x 50cm. £80-£120

301

Edwardian mahogany fire screen, rectangular
needlework panel, flanked by fretted borders,
arched legs, width 54cm, height 110cm and
tapestry pictures. £30-£40

302

After William Daniell, Scottish scenes, prints,
22x30cm, (8). £30-£50

303

Leo Bussey , three landscapes near Horsforth,
Leeds, watercolours, each signed and dated
1933, 21cm x 27cm (3). £100-£150

signed and dated 2009,

304

After Frances Wheatley, The Tryst, oil on
canvas, 56cm x 45cm. £50-£100

161cm x 111cm. £100-£150

305

Irena Kuzmic, Croatian naive art landscape,
1973, reverse glass painting, signed and dated,
35cm x 48.5cm. £100-£150

Michael (?), Indian village scene, signed, oil on
canvas, 52cm x 104cm. £30-£50

306

Collton, The Ghost Ship, bears signature, oil on
canvas, 90cm x 60cm. £30-£50

307

Attributed to Sir Alfred East, sketch landscape
with figure and cattle by a river, pencil and
watercolour, 14cm x 21.5cm. £50-£80

Octopolis,
etching and aquatint,

Artist's Resale Rights are applicable on this lot.
£150-£200
294

Carl Hopkins,
Hot Summer Rain,
oil on board,

295

295A

Biserka Zlatar, Croatian naive art - village
scene, 1974, reverse glass painting, signed and
dated 1974, 58cm x 63cm. £100-£150
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308

Georgian silk work picture, Christ and the
Samaritan woman at the well, 39cm x 29cm;
together with a pair of silk work pictures of
women attending a garden, 18cm x 14.5cm,
verre eglomise frames (3) £70-£100

317

Edward Wesson,
Boats on a River,
signed (twice),
acrylic,
32cm x 40cm. £150-£200

309

Four Japanese wood block prints, urban and
rural scenes, textured paper, each 18cm x 27cm
(4). £40-£60

318

310

English School, Emporium Arcade,
Northampton, indistinctly signed, watercolour,
36cm x 47cm. £30-£50

Edward Wesson,
River landscape,
acrylic,
32cm x 40cm. £100-£150

319

Henry John Sylvester Stannard,
Woodland scene, with children,
signed, watercolour,
57cm x 91cm. £200-£300

320

Italian School, probably 19th Century
A penitent, head and shoulders length,
oil on canvas, 55cm x 41cm. £120-£180

320A

Bjorn Wiinblad, print of a female head, 64cm x
48cm; and Bent Johansen, Sea Trout,
(Havorred), print, (2) £40-£60

321

Provincial School, 19th Century,
Fisherman on a river,
oil on canvas,
50cm x 62cm. £60-£80

322

Ralph Hedley,
Spanish girl, half-length seated,
signed, and dated 1902,
oil on board,
38cm x 30cm. £300-£400

323

Kate MacDonald,
Static Movement,
oil on canvas,
signed verso,
170cm x 200cm;
with exhibition catalogue dated 2001. (2)
£60-£75

324

Pair circular mahogany framed floral still life
prints; a pair of rosewood framed prints of
Welsh scenes, circa.1830; and other assorted
prints etc. £50-£70

325

Mahogany chest of drawers, bow front,
cockbeading to drawers, crossbanded, bracket
feet, 106cm wide x 102cm high £100-£150

326

Victorian mahogany breakfront triple wardrobe,
cavetto cornice, plain frieze, central mirrored
door enclosing slides and drawers flanked by
panelled doors enclosing hanging rails, width
249cm, depth 84cm, height 210cm. £100-£150

327

Victorian walnut vitrine, rectangular top with
moulded edge, the frieze with boxwood inlay
and stringing, two glazed doors enclosing
shelves, flanked by brass mounts, plinth base
and raised on short turned legs, width 123cm,
depth 33cm, height 107cm. £200-£300

311

Graham Clarke,
Groundsman, and Botanist,
etching and aquatint,
signed limited editions 213/200 and 212/300,
respectively,
Alex Gerrard blind stamps,
22.5cm x 33cm (2).

Artist's Resale Rights are applicable on this lot.
£60-£100
312

Leo Bussey, still life of flowers in a vase,
watercolour, signed and dated 1931, 22cm x
23cm. £50-£80

313

Claude Muncaster, Rochester, signed,
watercolour with wash, 20.5cm x 29.5cm. £100£150

314

Logan, Study of a Lily, signed, pastel, 20cm x
22cm; and six contemporary prints on canvas.
(7) £15-£20

315

Australian School, early 20th Century,
Falls of the Quaronille, Bong Bong Mountains,
Victoria,
inscribed on the stretcher and initialled J.H.(?),
oil on canvas,
40cm x 57cm:
and a companion work (2) £200-£300

316

Carl Hopkins,
Med Colours, 2007,
oil on canvas,
monogrammed and dated verso,
170cm x 170cm. £100-£150
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328

Regency style mahogany sofa table, rectangular
top with rounded corners, two drop leaves,
broad cross banding, reeded edge, two frieze
drawers, standard ends, splayed legs joined by
turned rail, top 158cm x 61cm, height 72cm;
together with a mahogany toilet mirror, oval
plate (2) £50-£80

329

Four Windsor slat-back chairs and a similar
elbow chair, (5). £80-£120

330

Oak dining table, rectangular top with rounded
corners, moulded edge, two drop leaves,
barleytwist gate legs, the top 92cm x 127cm,
height 75cm. £50-£80

331

Footstool, gros point needlework top, four cast
brass paw feet, 41x41cm, height 15cm. £40-£60

332

Small oak gateleg table, barley twist supports,
mahogany wine table, and Anglo Indian carved
octagonal table, (3). £60-£100

333

French walnut bedside table, serpentine marble
top above a drawer and a cupboard, cabriole
legs, width 39cm, depth 39cm, height 85cm. £80
-£120

334

339

An Indian hardwood and tiled corner cabinet in
the Gothic Revival taste, attributed to Edward
William Godwin, executed by the Bombay Art
Manufacturing Company, the upper cupboard
doors inset with Maw & Co tiles, above an open
recess and further panelled cupboards, width
58cm, depth 43cm, height 180cm.
Illustrated: Susan Weber Soros, The Secular
Furniture of E.W. Godwin, Yale University
Press, 1999, pg. 78
Provenance: Christies South Kensington, Lot
217, Sale 9945, 12th June 2013 £500-£700

340

Japanese lacquered corner cabinet, fitted with
two cupboards, the doors with applied hardstone
decoration, width 91cm, height 130cm. £200£300

341

Edwardian walnut sideboard, raised mirror back
with a shelf, base with a rectangular top,
moulded edge, an arrangement of drawers and
cupboards, turned and ringed legs, width
186cm, depth 75cm, height 174cm. £80-£120

Pair of late Victorian elm and ash Windsor
chairs, hoop back with turned spindles, boarded
seats, turned legs joined by rails, width 59cm.
£200-£300

342

Victorian elm and ash Windsor chair, hoop back
with turned spindles, pierced vase slat with a
star, boarded seat, turned legs joined by rails,
width 63cm. £100-£150

335

Victorian rosewood card table, rectangular foldover top with rounded corners, plain tablet frieze
with scrolled corbels, tapering column, above a
circular platform, scrolled feet, width 90cm,
depth 44.5cm, height 75cm. £80-£120

343

Victorian elm and ash Windsor chair, hoop back
with turned spindles, boarded seat, turned lets
joined by rails, width 53cm, part dark stained.
£60-£80

344

336

Victorian elbow chair, lyre splat, and an
Edwardian marquetry salon chair, (2). £70-£100

337

A rosewood and inlaid wall clock, circular cream
dial indistinctly signed * Bert & Sons, Coventry,
74cm high. £80-£120

Late Victorian Windsor chair, beech and elm
hoop back with turned spindles, pierced vase
slat, boarded seat, turned legs joined by rails,
width 57cm. £70-£100

345

Gordon Russell Workshops drinks cabinet, teak,
fall front above a cupboard, tapering legs, width
101cm, depth 46cm, height 119cm. £60-£80

346

Modern pine chest of drawers, rectangular top,
two short and three long drawers with turned
handles, bracket feet, width 87cm, depth 46cm,
height 94cm. £40-£60

347

Victorian mahogany rocking chair frame,
scrolled arms carved with swan necks, lacking
seat, requires upholstery. £50-£70

348

Victorian oak bookcase, cavetto moulded
cornice, plain frieze, the upper section with
glazed doors enclosing shelves, the base with a
rectangular top, frieze drawer, above a
cupboard, plinth base, decorated with Gothic
style tracery width 122cm, depth 58cm, height
245cm. £250-£350

338

Victorian satin walnut chest of drawers,
rectangular top with a moulded edge, two short
and three long graduating drawers, channelled
outlines, plinth base, width 101cm, depth 49cm,
height 122cm. £80-£120
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349

Walnut and burr walnut bedroom suite,
comprising wardrobe, cavetto moulded cornice,
three arched panelled doors, bracket feet,
dressing able with shaped glass, the base with a
rectangular top, carved and moulded edge, five
drawers surrounding a kneehole, carved
cabriole legs, tallboy chest, rectangular top with
a moulded edge, two short and four long
graduating drawers, cabriole legs and
headboard, footboard and bed irons. £120-£180

360

French beech fauteuil, carved frame on cabriole
legs, upholstered back, arms and seat, width
60cm. £40-£60

361

A nest of teak occasional tables, by Nathan, the
largest with circular glass top, with three
elliptical shaped under tables, diameter 82cm,
height 51cm high. £50-£80

362

A large gilt framed pier glass, 19th century, the
oval plate surmounted with ribbons and
garlands, flanked by two shelves above shaped
mirrored flanges, height 148cm, width 140cm.
£75-£100

363

Edwardian mahogany framed stool, serpentine
top, French cabriole legs, 60cm x 44cm, height
47cm. £50-£80

364

Child's high-chair, beech folding frame, height
103cm. £40-£60

365

Slate inset console table, rectangular oak and
slate inset top, metal base, width 126cm, depth
45cm, height 77cm. £40-£60

366

A lucite console table, rectangular top with glass
inset, on tapering square-section supports, width
122cm, depth 42cm, height 75cm. £300-£400

367

A beech wood comb-back elbow chair, and two
modern beech wood kitchen chairs, (3).
Amended from list only two submitted. £30-£40

368

Four modern oak legged chairs and two oak
back chairs £40-£60

369

Edwardian drop-arm Chesterfield type settee,
stained wood bun feet, on castor, length 168cm.
£70-£90

370

Edwardian salon settee, double chair back,
upholstered seat, sabre legs, length 110cm, and
a Victorian nursing chair, (2). £50-£80

371

Victorian mahogany display table, converted
from a stick stand, height 74cm. £50-£80

372

Provenance: Commissioned by Carlsberg UK,
Northampton. £100-£150

A rosewood banjo shape barometer, signed
Whitmore & Son, Northampton, silvered circular
dial below the rectangular thermometer, 95.5cm.
£70-£100

373

357

Large pine desk, rectangular top, four drawers
around the knee hole, cabriole legs, width
153cm, depth 77cm, height 77cm. £100-£150

Georgian mahogany hanging corner cupboard,
cylinder front, moulded cornice, brass H hinges,
width 69cm, height 104cm. £30-£50

374

359

George III oak dresser, moulded cornice, plain
frieze, panelled back with two shelves, base with
a rectangular top, three frieze and three central
drawers, flanked by cupboards, bracket feet,
width 183cm, depth 51cm, height 205cm. £400£600

George III style oak dresser, early 20th Century
with a moulded cornice, above a shaped frieze,
panelled back, with cupboard and shelves, the
base with rectangular top, moulded edge, two
drawers, shaped apron, cabriole legs, width
122cm, depth 47cm, height 195cm. £150-£200

350

Modern oak sideboard, rectangular top, four
drawers above cupboards, width 202, depth 58,
height 91cm. £100-£150

351

Hardwood table and four chairs, the table with
square top and column, the chairs with slat
backs and boarded seats, table 100x100cm,
height 78cm. £40-£60

352

Mahogany wall hanging cabinet, two panelled
doors, width 105cm, depth 24cm, height 80cm.
£20-£30

353

Keswick School, a walnut bedroom suite, circa
1950, including dressing table with shaped
mirror back, width 114cm, depth 45cm, height
148cm; wardrobe; and similar double bed head
and foot boards, headboard width 137cm, height
102cm, (3). £30-£50

354

355

356

Walnut bedroom suite comprising: dressing
table, wardrobe, tallboy, and a bed frame. £120£180
Oak Housel stool / Communion rail, rectangular
top, carved frieze with inscription above half
columns, rectangular kneeling cushion, length
133cm, depth 53cm, height 69cm; and another
similar but smaller, (2). £50-£75
Borge Mogensen, a large office desk, birch
laminate, lacquered steel frame, two banks of
drawers, width 185cm, depth 90cm, height
73cm.
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375

Spanish carved walnut cabinet, probably 19th
Century, arched top, two panelled doors
incorporating armorials, with quartered arms, ply
and metal spandrels, paper label attached,
width 120cm, depth 33cm, height 120cm. £80£120

390

Edwardian mahogany china cabinet, rectangular
top with a shallow back, moulded edge, astragal
glazed door enclosing two fixed shelves, square
tapering legs, throughout with satinwood crossbanding boxwood and ebony stringing, width
60cm, depth 34cm, height 148cm. £150-£200

376

A long case clock, signed B. Ellis, Woodbridge,
30-hour movement, painted 12inch square dial,
mahogany case, 191cm high. £200-£300

391

377

A Victorian carved oak cleric seat, pegged
construction, Latin inscription, panelled back,
squab cushion, X-framed, width 60cm, height
85cm. £80-£120

Dutch style brass seven-light chandelier,
bulbous knopped stem, scrolled branches with
broad drip pans, 64cm drop, 99cm diameter,.
£80-£120

392

Mahogany extending dining table, oval top with
a single leaf, cabriole legs, 184x104cm
maximum, and six high-back dining chairs, (7).
£100-£150

393

Set of four Edwardian dining chairs, pierced and
carved backs, upholstered seats, turned legs,
height 104cm. £50-£80

394

Oak longcase clock, pagoda top, cavetto
moulded cornice, plain frieze, the hood with
turned columns, long door, bracket feet, 12"
square brass dial with cast seraphim spandrels,
chapter ring with Roman numerals, signed
Edward Shepherd, Leicester, subsidiary date
aperture, 8-day movement, striking on a bell,
height 198cm. £300-£500

395

Victorian mahogany dining table, rectangular top
with rounded corners, two drop leaves, plain
frieze square tapering legs, the top 131cm x
154cm, height 73cm. £40-£60

396

Victorian mahogany console table, serpentine
top, scrolled frieze, cabriole legs with scrolled
feet, width 126cm, depth 57cm, height 94cm.
£100-£150

397

Victorian rosewood Canterbury, four pierced and
scrolled divisions, frieze drawer, turned legs
width 58cm, depth 38cm, height 48cm. £80£120

398

Victorian walnut four-tier corner whatnot, inlaid
turned supports, height 148cm. £30-£40

399

Stephen Asselin of London eight day longcase
clock striking on a bell, 28 cm brass dial with a
roman numeral chapter ring and subsidiary
seconds dial with brass spandrels to the corners
and domed sundial embellishment to top, oak
case with broken arch pediment to hood and
free standing pillars. £300-£500

378

Victorian mahogany chiffonier, scrolled
pediment above a shelf, rectangular top,
concealed frieze drawer, arched panelled
cupboards, bun feet, width 107cm, depth 44cm,
height 129cm. £100-£200

379

Riley Vintage/Antique slate based oak billiard
table, with modern bespoke oak base, including
cues, balls, score board, etc. £50-£100

380

A set of four Victorian mahogany balloon back
dining chairs, upholstered seats, turned legs,
height 86cm. £40-£60

381

Elm spindle back chair, rush seat and a
mahogany bidet, (2). £30-£50

382

Electro-matic wall clock, oak cased, 38cm dial,
50cm case. £100-£150

383

Victorian style mahogany cheval mirror, arched
plate, scrolled supports, width 77cm height
165cm. £100-£150

384

Edwardian mahogany china cabinet, moulded
cornice, glazed and panelled doors enclosing
shelves, shaped apron, cabriole legs, width
91cm, depth 32cm, height 170cm. £100-£200

385

Oak longcase clock, moulded cornice, the hood
with turned columns, long door, bracket feet, all
over carved with lozenges and scrolls, 12"square brass dial with cast spandrels, silvered
chapter ring, subsidiary seconds dial and gate
aperture, signed Griff Williams, Newport, 8-day
movement striking on a bell, 203cm. £250-£400

386

Brass Corinthian column standard lamp, with
shade, 160cm and a brass table lamp, (2). £50£80

387

Coal box and brass fireside items £50-£80

400

388

Arts & Crafts oak child's chair, ladder back,
boarded set, square tapering legs joined by
rails, carved decoration, height 71cm. £50-£80

Pine sleigh bed, arched panelled head and foot
boards, width 119cm. £25-£40

401

Joined oak coffer, basically 18th Century,
rectangular hinged top with tree panels, the front
with a lunette carved frieze, three carved panels,
width 140cm, depth 57cm, height 58cm. £70£90

389

Silver finish contemporary console table, length
150cms. £50-£75
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402

Small Victorian walnut whatnot, rectangular top
with three-quarter pierced gallery, frieze drawer,
turned legs, on castors, width 60cm, depth
38cm, height 73cm. £40-£60

403

Edwardian mahogany revolving bookcase,
serpentine top with a moulded edge, slatted
sides, plinth base with bracket feet, on castors,
51cm square, height 85cm. £100-£150

404

405

406

Joined oak coffer, 18th Century, carved arcaded
panels, width 132cm, depth 55cm, height 63cm.
£200-£300
Victorian mahogany desk, rectangular top with
leather inset, twin pedestal, nine drawers, plinth
base, width 122cm, depth 74cm, height 75cm.
£100-£150
Edwardian inlaid mahogany Sutherland table,
two drop leaves, splayed legs, the top 60x78cm,
height 67cm. £50-£70

417

Victorian walnut whatnot, lacking gallery and
some divisions, and a mahogany stool, (2). £40£60

418

Victorian elm and ash Windsor chair, hoop back
with turned spindles, boarded seat, turned legs
and rails, width 51cm. £80-£120

419

Victorian mahogany occasional table, circular
top, turned column, tripod reeded legs, diameter
58cm, height 72cm. £30-£50

420

Edwardian inlaid mahogany piano stool, shaped
rail, upholstered box seat, square tapering legs
joined by stretchers, width 47cm, depth 39cm,
height 64cm. £50-£80

421

Oak gate leg table, oval top with two fall leaves,
carved border, turned legs, height 73cm. £30£50

422

Set of four oak art nouveau style dining chairs,
pierced crestings and slats, upholstered seats,
square tapering legs joined by rails, (4).. £50£80

407

Edwardian mahogany bijouterie cabinet, the
tapering legs joined by a shelf with a drawer,
37x37cm, height 78cm. £30-£50

423

408

Joined oak coffer, 17th Century and later, later
boarded top, carved sides, moulded front edge,
three panel carved front, width 125cm, depth
59cm, height 72cm. £150-£200

Victorian oak Pembroke table, rectangular top
with rounded corners, two leaves, single frieze
drawer, the top 92cm x 102cm, height 70cm.
£30-£40

424

409

Matched pair of mahogany night tables, frieze
drawer, legs joined by shelves, largest width
32cm; and another similar. (3) £40-£60

Limed oak Coronation stool ER II, 47x33cm,
height 49cm. £70-£100

425

Pair of teak framed and leatherette armchairs,
"Saddleboy", width 80cm. £40-£60

410

Victorian walnut pedestal work table., wrythen
fluted column, tripod legs, height 72cm. £150£200

426

Victorian style upholstered stool ottoman,
concave sides, on castor, 52x70cm, height
44cm. £40-£60

411

Bentwood adjustable piano stool, cane seat,
minimum height 47cm. £50-£80

427

412

Victorian walnut trumpet work table, marquetry
inlaid top, fitted interior, tapering box, carved
and scrolled tripod legs, height 75cm. £100£150

Victorian stained pine chest of drawers,
rectangular top, above two short and two long
graduating drawers, turned handles, bracket
feet, width 91cm, depth 50cm, height 80cm. £50
-£80

428

413

Regency rosewood pedestal sofa table,
rectangular leave fitted with two frieze drawers,
incorporating a tablet centre, square tapering
column, incurved platform, on gilt metal scrolled
feet, width (closed) 71cm, depth 69cm, height
74cm. £200-£300

Brass Chiavari opera chair, after the design by
Giuseppe Gaetano, needlework seat, height
101cm. £40-£60

429

Georgian mahogany framed carver chair in the
Chippendale style with drop in seat and scrolling
arms, overall width 77cm, height 104cm, depth
of seat 43cm. £80-£120

414

Wrought iron and mesh fire guard, width 75cm.
£30-£50

430

415

Chinese carved hardwood two-tier stand,
probably 19th Century, rectangular top, scrolled
frieze, square supports, width 41cm, depth
30cm, height 81cm. £100-£150

Victorian mahogany desk, rectangular top with a
moulded edge, twin pedestals and fitted with
nine drawers, width 123cm, depth 58cm, height
77cm. £100-£150

431

Long footstool, gros needlepoint upholstery, oak
frame, length 113cm. £40-£60

432

Victorian stained beech correction chair, cane
seat, turned legs and rails, 80cm, and an elm
seated child's chair, (2). £40-£60

416

George III mahogany corner washstand, frieze
drawer, splayed legs joined by a shelf, width
84cm. £30-£40
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433

Small oak wake table, oval top with two drop
leaves, turned and ringed legs joined by
stretchers, 132x137cm, height 78cm. £200-£300

434

Set of five Continental mahogany chairs, hoop
backs with vase shaped splats, upholstered
seats, sabre legs, height 84cm. £50-£80

447

A large Persian carpet, with large central
medallion in tones of blue and cream, against a
crimson field with deep floral spandrels and
cream and blue borders, 356cm x 250cm. £60£100

448

A Persian rug with crimson field with joined
boteh in green and blue, enclosed by deep blue
borders, 210cm x 120cm; and another rug with
crimson field with all over design of animals and
birds amongst palmettes, enclosed by cream
and navy borders, worn, 195cm x 125cm (2).
£60-£80

435

Child's folding chair, height 66cm. £40-£50

436

Victorian mahogany vitrine, rectangular top,
glazed door enclosing two shelves flanked by
columns, plinth base, width 77cm, depth 38cm,
height 94cm. £40-£60

437

Victorian carved walnut wall bracket, bowfront
platform, s rolled floral support, platform
42x20cm, height 39cm. £50-£80

449

A Zeigler style woollen carpet, the sand
coloured field with scrolling vine design,
enclosed by borders, 217cm x 168cm. £60-£100

438

Reproduction walnut bureau, fall front above
three drawers, cabriole legs, width 81, depth
46cm, height 100cm. £30-£50

450

Tabriz pattern carpet, central medallion on a
patterned floral red ground field, worn, 450cm x
320cm. £150-£200

439

Mahogany footstool, upholstered top, cabriole
legs, ball and claw feet, 52x42cm, height 44cm.
£50-£80

451

Persian style rug, lozenge field within borders,
162cm x 121cm. £40-£60

452

440

Joined oak stool, rectangular top, turned legs
joined by rails, 45x29cm, height 45cm. £30-£50

Kashmir silk rug, central floral medallion and
field on a dark blue ground within guards,
meandering border, 185 x 127cm. £400-£600

441

A Continental Art Deco dining room suite,
stinkwood or teak veneer, oak frame and other
exotic hardwoods, including: a large bow-fronted
display cabinet, with shaped cornice, the central
glazed panelled door above single drawer,
flanked by panelled cupboards inset with
possibly walnut panels, moulded outlines,
shaped plinth, width 196cm, depth 57cm, height
181cm; a hexagonal dining table, width 92cm,
height 72cm; and four dining chairs including
two carvers, upholstered seat pads, armchair
width 63cm (chairs as found). (6) £250-£300

453

Black painted slatted teak garden bench,
152cm. £110-£140

454

Black painted slatted teak garden bench,
152cm. £110-£140

455

Black painted slatted teak garden bench,
152cm. £110-£140

456

Black painted slatted teak garden bench,
152cm. £110-£140

457

Old stone trough, rectangular form, later
concrete rim, 10cm x 55cm. £50-£100

Late Georgian oak side table, rectangular
boarded top, frieze drawer, turned legs joined by
stretchers, width 77cm, depth 44cm, height
69cm. £60-£80

458

A Victorian salt-glazed chimney pot, crown top,
80cm high; together with a salt-glazed cylindrical
chimney pot,72cm (2). £50-£80

459

A pair of Victorian salt-glazed chimney pots,
crown tops, 77cm high (2) £80-£120

460

A Victorian salt-glazed chimney pot, crown top,
height 93cm. £50-£80

461

A Victorian salt-glazed chimney pot, crown top,
height 100cm. £50-£80

442

443

Victorian walnut music cabinet, marquetry inlaid
mirrored and glazed door, bracket feet, width
54cm, depth 38cm, height 99cm. £40-£60

444

Oak CD cabinet by Titchmarsh & Goodwin,
33x21cm, height 84cm. £30-£40

445

Brass bound coopered stick stand, 60cm. £50£80

446

Persian style woollen carpet, three medallions in
sky blue, against a salmon ground with all over
motifs and boteh, enclosed by borders, 227cm x
158cm. £60-£80
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